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L.D. 468 

DATE: (Filing No. S-~ 
2 

4 

6 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

8 

10 

12 

14 
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STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "5,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
343, L.D. 468, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and 
Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General 
Fund and Other Funds, ~nd Changing Certain Provisions of the Law 
Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the 
Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2006 and June 30, 2007" 

22 Amend the amendment by inserting after Part PPPP the 
following: 

24 
'PARTQQQQ 

26 
Sec. QQQQ-l. Appropriations and allocations. The following 

28 appropriations and allocations are made. 

30 C<»IMUlfITY COLLEGE SYSTEM, 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 

32 
Maine Community College System - Board of Trustees 0556 

34 
Initiative: Provides additional ongoing funds for the Maine 

36 Community College System. 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

Further amend 
any nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

the amendment by 
Part letter or 

2005-06 
$750,000 

$750,000 

2006-07 
$1,250,000 

$1,250,000' 

relettering or renumbering 
section number to read 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "5,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 343, 
L.D. 468 

SUMMARY 

4 This amendment appropriates $2, 000, 000 to the Maine 
Community College System over the biennium. 

6 

8 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

10 

12 
SPONSORED BY: 

14 (Senator P. 

16 COUNTY: Piscataquis 

18 
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"'II' 

Approved: 03123/05 ;t.vae 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD468 LR2149(lS) 

An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, 
General Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper 

Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2006 and June 30, 2007 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ,$ to Committee Amendment A 

Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 

General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Senator Davis 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 2006-07 

$750,000 $1,250,000 

$750,000 $1,250,000 

This amendment will increase the General Fund cost ofthe bill by $750,000 in fiscal year 2005-06 and $1,250,000 in 
fiscal year 2006-07. Based on the estimated year-end balances, this amendment maintains a balanced budget for the 
2006-2007 biennium. 
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